WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Michael A Weber 1379 Judy Street Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Escrow No. 1906856-RLT APN 1420-33-810-050 R.P.T.T. \$0.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-942777

\$40.00 Pgs=2

02/26/2020 01:47 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jennifer A Weber, registered domestice partner of Grantee

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Michael A Weber, a registered domestic partner

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF POUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 122 2020

NOTARY PUBLIC

RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 99-54931-5 - Expires April 10, 2023

EXHIBIT ALEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 33 of IDLE ACRES SUBDIVISION, as shown on the Official Map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 5, 1960, in Book 1 of Maps, as Document No. 15812.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	r Parcel Numbe	r(s)						\wedge
	1420-33	3-810-050			_				
b)									\ \
c) _					_				\ \
d) .		· D			_	г			\\
2.	ype or	Property:						CORDERS OPTION	NALUSE
۵)		Vocant Land	h) (3	Single Fo	m Dag	ŀ	ONLY Notes:		\ \
a) c)		Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	b) '2		III. Kes.	•	NOIES.		\ \
e)		Apt. Bldg	f) 🗆		nd'l				
g)		Agricultural				L			
i)		Other	, _						
ŕ							N		
		alue/Sales Price				\$ <u>_</u>	0		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) S Transfer Tax Value \$									
			av Duai			\$			
		perty Transfer T	ax Due:		- 1	\$0.00_		1	
<u>4. I</u>		ption Claimed	.•	NDC 255	000 0	/ /)	
	a.	Transfer Tax Ex	-	-		75.	2000	13. 20.42 0.4	1 1/2/14
	b.	Explain Reason	for Exen	nption: <u>Trans</u>	fer of title	e between		stic partners	WLOUT_
					CAN	siderati	7%	/ /	
5. I	Partial I	nterest: Percenta	ge being	transferred: _	The state of the s		%	. /	
The 1	ındersig	ned declares and	acknow	ledges, under	penalty	of perjury, p	oursuant t	o NRS 375.060 and N	RS 375.110,
that	the info	ormation provide	d is cor	rect to the be	est of th	eir informa	tion and	belief, and can be si	upported by
docu	mentatio	on if called upon	to substa	entiate the info	ormation	provided he	erein. Fu	rthermore, the disallow	vance of any
			letermin	ation of additi	onal tax	due, may re	sult in a	penalty of 10% of the	tax due plus
intere	est at 1%	6 per month.	/ /				\		
Purs	uant to	NRS 375,030, tl	e Buyer	and Seller sl	all be jo	ointly and s	everally l	liable for any addition	nal amount owed.
	ature	V. 1614-	\ \		_	Capacity	76.	Jutrel	
_								OSut	
Signa	ature_	te a) de	<u>na</u>			_ Capacity	/	- Dunc	
	SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) INFO	PRMATION		BU	YER (G	RANTEE) INFORM	ATION
		(REQU	IRED)			/	7	(REQUIRED)	
Print	Name	Jennifer	web	er		Print Name	· Michae	el A. Weber	
		379 Judy		1	The state of the s	Address:	1379		
		nden		The state of the s		Audiess.			
City:			7:	09//12	-	City: M	inden	80	1423
State	N	V	Zip:	89423		State:	-	Zip: 89	
COM	IPANY	/PERSON REQ	HESTIN	G RECORD	ING				
		IF NOT THE S							
١	` \.			/ /	Fa	. # .10060**	C DI T		
	Name:	Ticor Title of 41 Kietzke Lane,		inc.	Escrow	/#.: <u>1906856</u>	o-KLI		170
	Reno	TI KICIZKE Lane,	#100	/ /		State: Nev	ada	Zip: <u>895</u>	 1 1
~.·J.	Tono	The same of the sa	-			State. INCV	uuu	Zip. <u>693</u>	<u> </u>

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)